Cyber-espionage; 

II. Surveillance; 

III. Unauthorized data encryption or decryption; 

IV. Harassment or cyberbullying of Maroon nationals; 

V. Or disruption of the Nation's media and digital infrastructure 

shall be liable to: 

a. A fine of not less than $25,000,000 USD (Twenty-Five Million United States Dollars), 

any other currency; and/or 

b. Imprisonment for a term not exceeding Twenty-Five (25) years, subject to trial by the 

Maroon Judiciary. 

c. This includes cyber threats originating from: 

I. The Colonial Agent of Jamaica;